
PALMIERI 
CONTRACT NAME: 

Educational Services Commission of New Jersey 

CONTRACT NO.:  

ESCNJ  22/23-08

CONTRACT TERM/EFFECTIVE DATE: 

06-03-2022 to 07-1-2024

CONTRACT COVERAGE: 

FURNITURE & ACCESSORIES 

New Jersey State Approved Co-op # 65MCESCCPS  

CONTRACT ADMINSTRATOR/MANUFACTURER REP.: 

Phone #: 800-413-4440 

Fax #: 905-731-9828 

E-mail: fpalmieri@palmierifurniture.com

Frank Palmieri  

1230 Reid Street, Richmond Hill Ontario, 

Canada L4B-1C4 

SERVICING DEALER: 

Contact Contractor for Dealer information 

DISCOUNT STRUCTURE: 

MINIMUM ORDER: N/A APPROVED BY: Patrick Moran, Agent Executive MANUFACTURER’S WARRANTY: Ltd. Lifetime (25 yrs.) 

For more details on this contract, see following pages and links listed. 

$1 – $2,500 
$2,501 - $9,999
$10,000 - $49,999 
$50,000 - $199,999 
$200,000 - $499,999 

30%

32%

34%
36%

30%

30%
30%
30%

15%

15%

15%
15%
15%

45%

45%

45%
45%
45%

% Markup
Spotted 
Delivery

38%

30%

% Markup
Inside 

Delivery

% Markup
Spotted Delivery 
with prevailing wage



Academy Learning Center  Adult Community Services  Bright Beginnings Learning Center  Center for Lifelong Learning  Future Foundations Academy 
NuView Academy  Pathways to Adult Living  Piscataway Regional Day School  Turning Point Academy 

Child Study Team & Related Services  Collaborative Educational Services  Cooperative Pricing – Lease Purchase Bidding  Cooperative Transportation 
 Home Instruction  Nonpublic School Services  Children’s Specialized Hospital  Itinerant Services for Children with Hearing Loss  Professional Development Academy 

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION OF NEW JERSEY
 http://www.escnj.us 
1660 Stelton Road 

Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 
Telephone:  (732) 777-9848       Fax:  (732) 777-9855 

Mark J. Finkelstein Patrick M. Moran 
Superintendent Business Administrator/ 

Board Secretary 
Gary E. Molenaar 
Assistant Superintendent for 
Learning/Educational Services 

June 5, 2020 

Re: Furniture & Accessories Bid #ESCNJ 20/21-01 

Dear Awarded Vendor: 

Please be advised that on June 5, 2020 the Educational Services Commission of New Jersey’s 
Representative Assembly awarded the above-referenced bid to your company for the bid term 7/2/20 
through 6/30/22, with extensions as permitted by NJ law. Bid results can be found on the 
Commission’s website at www.escnj.us.  

Your company’s executed copy of the Acceptance of Bid and Contract Award can be found under the 
Vendor Documents link.  

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact my office at 732-777-9848, ext. 
3120. 

Respectfully, 

Patrick M. Moran 
Business Administrator/Board Secretary 

PMM/ha 

cc: Mark J. Finkelstein, Superintendent 

http://www.escnj.us/
http://www.escnj.us/

	6-5-20 Award Ltr to Vendors.pdf
	http://www.escnj.us
	1660 Stelton Road
	Superintendent Business Administrator/
	Board Secretary
	PMM/ha






