PALMIERI

SERV

NEW JEP

CONTRACT NAME:

Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

CONTRACT NO.:

ESCNJ 22/23-08

CONTRACT TERM/EFFECTIVE DATE:

06-03-2022 to 07-1-2024

CONTRACT COVERAGE:

FURNITURE & ACCESSORIES

New Jersey State Approved Co-op # 65MCESCCPS

CONTRACT ADMINSTRATOR/MANUFACTURER REP.:

Frank Palmieri	Phone #: 800-413-4440
1230 Reid Street, Richmond Hill Ontario,	Fax #: 905-731-9828
Canada L4B-1C4	E-mail: fpalmieri@palmierifurniture.com

SERVICING DEALER:

Contact Contractor for Dealer information

DISCOUNT STRUCTURE:

		% Markup Spotted Delivery	% Markup Inside Delivery	% Markup Spotted Delivery with prevailing wage
\$1 - \$2,500	30%	30%	15%	45%
\$2,501 - \$9,999	32%	30%	15%	45%
\$10,000 - \$49,999	34%	30%	15%	45%
\$50,000 - \$199,999	36%	30%	15%	45 %
\$200,000 - \$499,999	38%	30%	15%	45 %

MINIMUM ORDER: N/A APPROVED BY: Patrick Moran, Agent Executive MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY: Ltd. Lifetime (25 yrs.)

For more details on this contract, see following pages and links listed.

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION OF NEW JERSEY

http://www.escnj.us 1660 Stelton Road Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 Telephone: (732) 777-9848 Fax: (732) 777-9855

Mark J. Finkelstein Superintendent

Gary E. Molenaar Assistant Superintendent for Learning/Educational Services

June 5, 2020

Re: Furniture & Accessories Bid #ESCNJ 20/21-01

Dear Awarded Vendor:

Please be advised that on June 5, 2020 the Educational Services Commission of New Jersey's Representative Assembly awarded the above-referenced bid to your company for the bid term 7/2/20 through 6/30/22, with extensions as permitted by NJ law. Bid results can be found on the Commission's website at <u>www.escnj.us</u>.

Your company's executed copy of the Acceptance of Bid and Contract Award can be found under the Vendor Documents link.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact my office at 732-777-9848, ext. 3120.

Respectfully,

thes

Patrick M. Moran Business Administrator/Board Secretary

PMM/ha

cc: Mark J. Finkelstein, Superintendent

Academy Learning Center • Adult Community Services • Bright Beginnings Learning Center • Center for Lifelong Learning • Future Foundations Academy NuView Academy • Pathways to Adult Living • Piscataway Regional Day School • Turning Point Academy

Patrick M. Moran Business Administrator/ Board Secretary